FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



7.2.01

101776126

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	er of Patents and 11	Conveyance Type	e attached original di	ocument	(s) or copy(les).
X New	ļ	X Assignment	Consumity A	~ w a a m a a	4
L/	,	Assignment	Security A	greeme	nt
Resubmission (Non-Re	cordation)	r			
Document ID#		License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Err					
Reel# Fram	e #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document			U.S. Governme		
Reel# Fram	e#		se ONLY by U.S. Gove <u>rnm</u> partmental File		es) ret File
			artificitian Fife		CITHE
Conveying Party (ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties	attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) ROGERS A	ATHLETIC CON	AD A NIV			Month Day Year 6/26/01
Name (nine i) ROGERS A	THEE TIC CON	VII AIN I			0/20/01
Name (line 2)		-			Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
(mic i)					
Name (line 2)					
Ivalite (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mar	k if additional names o	f receivin	g parties are attached
	T CORDOD A TION				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) STAGERIGH	T CORPORATION				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
					domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1) 495 HOLLEY	DDIVE				attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line I) 493 HOLLE I	DRIVE				document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
				- 1 49	1
	ARE	MICHIGAN	486		ļ
Domestic Representativ	City Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip (
Domestic Representativ	e Maine and Ad	Enter	for the first receiving	Party o	only.
Name David M. Th	immig				
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	OWN P DI ATT				
Address (line 1) MAYER BR	OWN & PLATT				
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 28	228				
Address (line 3) CHICAGO,	ILLINOIS 60690-2	2828			
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL			
1/2001 DBYRNE 00000037 291342	73 /				
-C 581	40.00 OP				
- 1					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

PATENT

REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0329

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭΒ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 701-8593
Name [DAVID M. THIMMIG		
Address (line 1)	MAYER, BROWN & PLAT	Т	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 2828		
Address (line 3)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6069	00-2828	
Address (line 4)			
Pages I	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance documen	nt # 3
Patent A 29/134,273	pplication Number(s)	The Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu Pate	Month Day Year
only if a bhas not b	T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Propo	erties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	. 1
Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc	Payment:	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa		orization to charge additional fees:	I
attached c	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
indicated David M. Thimr Name of P	/	Signature	7/2/01 Date

12835593.1 70201 1210C 00668021

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0330

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>0066802</u>	1
--	---

PATENT

	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☑ Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by AS receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	ROGERS ATHLETIC COMPANY
entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)
Invention	495 HOLLEY DRIVE
	Address
	CLARE, MICHIGAN 48617
	U.S.
	U.S. Nationality
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned corded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on 3/12/2001	Reel 011580
	Frame 0134
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	STAGERIGHT CORPORATION
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	495 HOLLEY DRIVE
	Address
	CLARE, MICHIGAN 48617
	A COLONIE
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(compl	lete one of the following)
	interest, in and to any and all improvements which are
disclosed in the invention entitled:	Telescopic Seating Riser
	Name of Invention)
	Tame of intermery

12829604.1 61501 1443C 00668021

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0331

		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	which is	found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on, 2000.
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
		date and application number when they become known.
(c)	×	U.S. application no. <u>29/134,273</u>
		filed on 12/15/2000
(d)	⊠	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
		priority.
(e)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is being sent separately.

and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0332

	IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date	of signing	∴
	WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date:	6/26/0	1 Dand Ragen
-		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

O. David Rogers

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

President-Stage Right Corp.

RECORDED: 07/02/2001